1

 ANNOUNCEMENTS IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THERATECHNOLOGIES ANNUAL MEETING

Montreal, Canada – May 15, 2019 - Theratechnologies Inc. (TSX: TH) today held its
annual meeting of shareholders.

As part of the meeting, shareholders proceeded to elect the Company’s Board of
Directors for a one-year term and elected KPMG LLP, as auditors for the current fiscal
year. In addition, shareholders approved the renewal of the shareholder rights plan.

All candidates proposed for the position of directors were elected in the following
proportion:

 #
IN FAVOUR

% IN
FAVOUR

#
ABSTENTION

%
ABSTENTION

Sheila M. Frame 26,327,013 99.53 123,849 0.47

Gérald A. Lacoste 26,001,144 98.30 449,718 1.70

Gary Littlejohn 26,347,356 99.61 103,506 0.39

Dale MacCandlish-Weil 26,326,615 99.53 124,247 0.47

Paul Pommier 26,212,977 99.10 237,885 0.90

Dawn Svoronos 26,262,580 99.29 188,282 0.71

Jean-Denis Talon 26,008,271 98.33 442,591 1.67

Luc Tanguay 26,350,717 99.62 100,145 0.38

In addition to reviewing highlights from last year, both Ms. Svoronos and Mr. Luc
Tanguay, respectively Chair of the Board and President and CEO of Theratechnologies,
addressed people present at the meeting.

“At the same time last year, I said that Theratechnologies was entering a new era. A
year later, the numbers speak for themselves. In fact, this is only the beginning and the
Board is completely supportive of the plan being methodically implemented by
Management. Theratechnologies has been on the path of success and growth for
several years now and the future looks even brighter,” said Dawn Svoronos, Chair of the